CR-099-2021 A RESOLUTION CONCERNING HOUSING INVESTMENT TRUST FUND (“HIFT”) FOR 
HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT for the purpose of committing and allocating the Villas 
at Langley project, an eligible activity not originally funded, the amount of One million, two hundred 
eighty-six thousand, five hundred sixty dollars ($1,286,560) in Housing Investment Trust Fund (“HITF”) 
Program funds for gap financing of preservation of affordable housing. 

CR-103-2021 - A RESOLUTION CONCERNING FISCAL YEAR (“FY”) 2022 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN 
FOR HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT for the purpose of amending the Prince George’s 
County Fiscal Year (“FY”) 2022 Annual Action Plan for Housing and Community Development in order to 
allow for change in the use of Community Development Block Grant (“CDBG”) Program funds, in the 
amount of Two hundred fifty thousand, Two hundred eighty-eight dollars ($250,288) from existing 
activities to other existing eligible activities; by adding eligible CDBG Program activities not originally 
funded or described in the FY 2022 Annual Action Plan; and by changing the description of a CDBG 
Program activity originally described in the FY 2022 Annual Action Plan.

[...]

FOR HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT for the purpose of amending the Prince George’s 
County Fiscal Year (“FY”) 2020 Annual Action Plan for Housing and Community Development in order to 
allow for change in the use of Emergency Solutions Grants COVID-19 (“ESG-CV”) Program funds, in the 
amount of Three million, Four hundred thousand, Eight hundred ten dollars ($3,400,810) from existing 

activities to an existing eligible activity. 

Given the current state of the novel coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic, and under the Governor’s 
“Proclamation and Declaration of State of Emergency and Existence of Catastrophic Health Emergency –